an TUV
D
o
c age
SOD
Half-cut Mono N-type Bifacial
510-635, in steps of 5)
545-590, in steps of 5)
115-445, in steps of 5)
=610-635, in steps of 5)
=545-590, in steps of 5)
and Testing (China) Co., Ltd.
ong Road Shanghai, P. R. China
or: Miроuon Oil
See the corresponding test report
Part 1 Double Glass Module
Double Glass PV Modules with 182
Solar Cell NM1016B
1) 156 cells: JW-HD156N-xxx (xxx=6
2) 144 cells: JW-HD144N-xxx (xxx=5
3) 108 cells: JW-HD108N-xxx (xxx=4
4) 156 cells: JW-HD156N-xxxS (xxx=
5) 144 cells: JW-HD144N-xxxS (xxx=
HINA

<xx=540-600, in steps of 5)
<xx=485-540, in steps of 5)
=430-480, in steps of 5)
(xxx=715-740, in steps of 5)
(xxx=595-660, in steps of 5)
(xxx=540-600, in steps of 5)
(xxx=485-540, in steps of 5)
<x=430-480, in steps of 5)
and Testing (China) Co., Ltd.
ong Road Shanghai, P. R. China
or: Miроuon Oil
H
I
N
A
23) 132 cells: JW-HD132N-R2-xxx (
24) 120 cells: JW-HD120N-R2-xxx (
25) 108 cells: JW-HD108N-R2-xXX (
26) 96 cells: JW-HD96N-R2-xxx (Xxx
44) 156 сells: JW-HD156N-R2-xxxS
27) 132 cells: JW-HD132N-R2-xxxS
28) 120 сells: JW-HD120N-R2-xxxS
29) 108 сells: JW-HD108N-R2-xxxS
30) 96 cells: JW-HD96N-R2-xxxS (x>

SOD
TUV
2*191.6 Half-cut Mono N-type
<xx=595-625, in steps of 5)
<xx=495-525, in steps of 5)
<xx=445-470, in steps of 5)
(xxx=595-625, in steps of 5)
(xxx=495-525, in steps of 5)
(xxx=445-470, in steps of 5)
*210 and 182.3*210 Half-cut
N210R16B, N210R18B (all
2R-A-16BB (except for 156
<xx=715-740, in steps of 5)
Double Glass PV Modules with 182.2
Bifacial Solar Cell N191.6R16B
17) 144 cells: JW-HD144N-R1-xxx (
18) 120 cells: JW-HD120N-R1-хXx (
19) 108 cells: JW-HD108N-R1-xxx (>
20) 144 cells: JW-HD144N-R1-xxxS
21) 120 cells: JW-HD120N-R1-xxxS
22) 108 cells: JW-HD108N-R1-xxxS
Double Glass PV Modules with 182
Mono N-type Bifacial Solar Cell
models) and M210R16BTP10, G1
cells)
43) 156 cells: JW-HD156N-R2-xxx (
<x=570-610, in steps of 5)
<x=420-455, in steps of 5)
(xxx=610-660, in steps of 5)
(xxx=570-610, in steps of 5)
(xxx=420-455, in steps of 5)
2*186.7 and 182.2*187.5 Half-
I NM10L216B, NM10L4-16B,
<xx=480-515, in steps of 5)
<xx=430-460, in steps of 5)
(xxx=480-515, in steps of 5)
(xxx=430-460, in steps of 5)
8) 144 cells: JW-HD144N-R0-xxx (x
9) 108 cells: JW-HD108N-R0-xxx (x*
10) 156 сells: JW-HD156N-R0-xxxS
11) 144 сells: JW-HD144N-R0-xxxS
12) 108 cells: JW-HD108N-R0-xxxS
Double Glass PV Modules with 182.2
cut Mono N-type Bifacial Solar Cell
N187.5R16B
13) 120 cells: JW-HD120N-R3-xxx (
14) 108 cells: JW-HD108N-R3-xXX (
15) 120 cells: JW-HD120N-R3-xxxS
16) 108 сells: JW-HD108N-R3-xxxS
TUV
SUD

an TUV
D
o
c SOD
xxx=610-635, in steps of 5)
.3*210 Half-cut Mono N-type
xx=640-665, in steps of 5)
xx=520-545, in steps of 5)
=460-485, in steps of 5)
xxx=640-665, in steps of 5)
xxx=520-545, in steps of 5)
x=460-485, in steps of 5)
and Testing (China) Co., Ltd.
ong Road Shanghai, P. R. China
or: Mрayuon Oi
48) 144 cells: JW-HD144J-R0-xxxS
Double Glass PV Modules with 182
Bifacial Solar Cell N210R20B
49) 132 cells: JW-HD132J-R2-xXX (х
50) 108 cells: JW-HD108J-R2-xXX (x
51) 96 cells: JW-HD96J-R2-xxx (xXx=
52) 132 cells: JW-HD132J-R2-xxxS
53) 108 cells: JW-HD108J-R2-xxxS
54) 96 cells: JW-HD96J-R2-xxxS (xx

Date: 2026-02-10
Roao f 16
SOD
TUV
=395-415, in steps of 5)
<=580-605, in steps of 5)
<=525-555, in steps of 5)
<=395-415, in steps of 5)
2*199 Half-cut Mono N-type
<xx=610-640, in steps of 5)
(xxx=610-640, in steps of 5)
*183.75 Half-cut Mono N-type
xx=660-685, in steps of 5)
xx=610-635, in steps of 5)
xxx=660-685, in steps of 5)
37) 108 cells: JW-HD108P-xxx (xxx=
38) 156 cells: JW-HD156P-xxxS (xx
39) 144 cells: JW-HD144P-xxxS (xx>
40) 108 cells: JW-HD108P-xxxS (xx>
Double Glass PV Modules with 18
Bifacial Solar Cell N199R-16B
41) 144 cells: JW-HD144N-R4-xxx (
42) 144 сells: JW-HD144N-R4-xxxS
Double Glass PV Modules with 182.2
Bifacial Solar Cell N183.75R20B
45) 156 cells: JW-HD156J-R0-xXX (x
46) 144 cells: JW-HD144J-R0-xXX (X
47) 156 cells: JW-HD156J-R0-xxxS
(xxx=485-540, in steps of 5)
<x=430-480, in steps of 5)
0*210 Half-cut Mono N-type
=685-740, in steps of 5)
=625-670, in steps of 5)
<=685-740, in steps of 5)
<=625-670, in steps of 5)
Half-cut Mono P-type Bifacial
-7B2
=580-605, in steps of 5)
-525-555, in steps of 5)
29) 108 сells: JW-HD108N-R2-xxxS
30) 96 cells: JW-HD96N-R2-xxxS (x
Double Glass PV Modules with 21
Bifacial Solar Cell NG1218B
31) 132 cells: JW-HD132N-xxx (xxx=
32) 120 сells: JW-HD120N-xxx (xxx=
33) 132 cells: JW-HD132N-xxxS (xx
34) 120 cells: JW-HD120N-xxxS (xx
Double Glass PV Modules with 182 Н
Solar Cell PJ311BF46B2, PJ310BF4

D
o
c ge 4
SOD
=625-670, in steps of 5)
<x=685-740, in steps of 5)
<x=625-670, in steps of 5)
3*213.5 1/4-cut Mono N-type
<xx=630-670, in steps of 5)
<xx=515-550, in steps of 5)
<xx=455-490, in steps of 5)
(xxx=630-670, in steps of 5)
and Testing (China) Co., Ltd.
ong Road Shanghai, P. R. China
or: Mрayuon Oi
70) 120 cells: JW-HD120N2-xxx (xx
71) 132 cells: JW-HD132N2-xxxS (x
72) 120 cells: JW-HD120N2-xxxS (x
Double Glass PV Modules with 182.
Bifacial Solar Cell N213.5R16B2
73) 264 cells: JW-MD66N2-R2-xxx (

Dодo 1 of 161
SOD
TO
TUV
<x=430-480, in steps of 5)
S (xxx=595-660, in steps of 5)
S (xxx=485-540, in steps of 5)
<xx=430-480, in steps of 5)
5*212.5 Half-cut Mono N-type
(xxx=485-540, in steps of 5)
x=430-480, in steps of 5)
S (xxx=485-540, in steps of 5)
<xx=430-480, in steps of 5)
0*210 Half-cut Mono N-type
<=685-740. in steps of 5)
65) 96 сells: JW-HD96N2-R2-xxx (X
66) 132 cells: JW-HD132N2-R2-xxx
67) 108 cells: JW-HD108N2-R2-xxx
68) 96 cells: JW-HD96N2-R2-xxxS (
Double Glass PV Modules with 182.5
Bifacial Solar Cell N210R16B2
64) 108 сells: JW-HD108N2-R2-xxx

62) 192 cells: JW-MD48N-R2-xxxS (
Double Glass PV Modules with 182
Bifacial Solar Cell N210R16B2
63) 132 сells: JW-HD132N2-R2-xxx
64) 108 сells: JW-HD108N2-R2-xxx
ation
TUV
SUD
Product Service
2*187.5 Half-cut Mono N-typе
xx=460-485, in steps of 5)
xxx=460-485, in steps of 5)
components and material informa
Double Glass PV Modules with 182.2
Bifacial Solar Cell N187.5R20B
55) 108 cells: JW-HD108J-R3-xXX (X
56) 108 cells: JW-HD108J-R3-xxxS
Form
Data form for critical
an TUV

Voltage at Pnax (Vmp)
Min. Design Load (Pa)(DSF-1.5)
STC:AM-1.5. E-1000W/m² Tc=250
BNPI Front1000W/m². Rear135W/m²
BSI: Front1000W/m. Rear300W/m
7.66V 4
610W 6
14.91A
40.91V 4
3600/1600
4.
Test Conditions STC
Short-Circuit Current (lsc TOL=5%6) 15.77A
Safety informution
Open-Circuit Voltage (Voc TOL=4%) 47.66V
Model Type JW-HD132N-R2-610S Rated Max Power (Pmax TOL=3%) 610W 67
Product Name Solar Module Current at Pmax (Imp) 14.91A le
Fire Rating Class C Voltage at Pmax (Vmp) 40.91V 4
Connector. see manual for
designated connectors

t Condetu SIC ENPI
oel-Cinit Cum(te TO) 17ASA
STC:AM-13 E-1000Wim: Te=25°
IN Frorc1000Wmm aurl3W
RS. F0 00W
pen-Cinait Vollage (Voc 1UL) Maufatuted in Chur Labet Ma
ated Max PrwerP TOLO 4W
ent Px (lng 150LA 16.434
lag at Pax(\ng) 299V
VETK CE
and Testing (China) Co., Ltd.
ong Road Shanghai, P. R. China
or: Mрayuon Oi
Model Type
Product Name
JW-HD96N-R2-450 Rated Max Power (Pmax TOL +3%) 450W
Solar Module Current at Pmax (Imp) 15,01A
Fire Rating Class C Voltage at Pmax (Vmp) 29.98V
Connector, see manual for Jolywood: Min. Design Load (Pa)(DSF-1.5) +3600/-1600
designated connectors JWC2

Maxinum Overcurrent Protection Rating 35A
Jolywoad Tauoodar Tctuology Co.LaE
Ab Kaiyong Rd.fingyn Econ
Developmint Lome.Taizhon  lage hn
Masinun Sy 150V Masiman O otoction Ratin
Comnectos mual ke
Mesignited conneces
lolywond Bifacinliry cfoent
JWC2
中来光电
JOLYWOOD
Fest Conditions STC
Short-Circuit Current (Ise TOL±5%) 15.77A 17
Safety informaion
Jolywood( Taizhou) Solar Technology Co.,Ltd. Open-Circuit Voltage (Voc TOL-4%) 47.66V 4
Model Typе JW-HD132N-R2-610 Rated Max Power (Pmax TOL 39%) 610W 67
Product Name Solar Module Current at Pmax (Imp) 14.91A 1e
Fire Rating Class C Voltage at Pmax (Vmp) 40.91V 4
Connector. see manual for Jolywood: Min. Design Load (Pa)(DSF 1.5) 3600/1600
JWC2

BNPI BSI Module(Thu(°C)
5.53A 17.25A Power Selection 05W
5.71V Maximam Overcurrent Protection Rating 30A
0.0W Maximum System Voltagе 1500V
.60A PV Module Classification Class II
7.66V Bifaciality coefficient:
-99+3%ф-79=10%.фmel  80=10%
components and material informa
Test Conditions
中 光电
JOLYW000
SIC
NIWA Short-Circuit Current (Isc TOL5%) 14.12A
Safety mformation
Jolywood(Taizhou) Solar Technology Co..Ltd. Open-Circuit Voltage (Voc TOL±4%) 43.58V 4
Model Type JW-HD120N-R3-500 Rated Max Power (Pmaux TOL43%) 500W 5
Product Narrse Solar Module Current at Pmax (Imp) 13.34A #
Fire Rating Class C Voltage at Pmax (Vmp) 37.47V 3"
Connector. see manual for
designated connectors